Kyle F. Reardon was appointed as a Magistrate Judge for the United States District Court for the District of Alaska on October 20, 2021. Prior to his appointment, Judge Reardon worked as an Assistant United States Attorney in the District of Alaska from 2014 to 2020, and the Eastern District of California from 2007 to 2014. At the time of his appointment, Judge Reardon was the Deputy Criminal Chief for the District of Alaska. Prior to serving as the Deputy Criminal Chief, Judge Reardon was the District of Alaska's Senior Litigation Counsel and Project Safe Childhood Coordinator.

Before joining the Department of Justice, Judge Reardon clerked for Magistrate Judge Gregory G. Hollows and Magistrate Judge John H. Moulds in the Eastern District of California. Judge Reardon started his legal career as a Judge Advocate in the United States Army JAG Corps, serving as Senior Trial Counsel for the 1st Infantry Division and Command Judge Advocate, Special Operations Command Europe.

Judge Reardon received a B.S. Economics, with honors, from Centre College in Danville, Kentucky, and his law degree from the University of Virginia School of Law in Charlottesville, Virginia. He maintains chambers in Anchorage.